FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-29-1999



101079521

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY				
1 <b></b> .	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name 6.28.99				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger  Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) IC Mic - Process, In	C. Month Day Year  04 12 99				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Asia Metal Industrie	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 3F, 267, Tun Hwa:	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) Sec. 2, Suite 301	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Taipei	Taiwan, Roc Zio Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000046 020400 5843269 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PATENT

REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0934

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

**Patent and Trademark Office** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area C	code and Telephone I	Number 312	861-8608
Name Dav	id I. Roche			
Address (line 1) Ba	ker & McKenzie			
Address (line 2) 30	E. Randolph Drive			
	icago, FL 60601			
Address (line 4)				
	the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyand	e document	# 2
<b>Application Numb</b>	er(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional	numbers attached
	Application Number or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOT		• •
Patent Ap	plication Number(s)	TE 0/12 3/15	Patent Number	r(s)
		5,843,269		
			1	
If this document is being fi signed by the first named	iled together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicati executing inventor.	on, enter the date the pate	nt application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation		1 [		
	application number PCT	PCT _		PCT
_	S. Application Number PCT een assigned.	РСТ		PCT
Number of Proper		er of properties invol	ved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CED	3 41): \$ 40,0	00
Method of Payr	ment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	<b>S</b>	
Deposit Accou	nt tby deposit account or if additional fees	•		
		count Number:		0400
	Authorizati	on to charge additiona	l fees: Yes	No
Statement and Sig	<b>jnature</b>			
	f my knowledge and belief, the f y is a true copy of the original de ein.			
David I. P		Parriel DR.	1 :	)3 June 1999
Name of Per		Signature		Date

PATENT

REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0935

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (US\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and the value and sufficiency of which is hereby recognized and agreed, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	(Type or print name of ASSIGNOR)			
	1815 E. Carnegie Ave., Suite 101 Address			
	Santa Ana, CA 92705			
hereby sells assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	Asia Metal Industries (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)			
	3F, 267, Tun Hwa S. Rd., Address			
	Sec. 2, Suite 301, Taipei			
	Taiwan, ROC			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,				
the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
	SING SYSTEM FOR HANICAL POLISHING APPARATUS			
and which is found in:				
U.S. Patent No	5,843,269 issued <u>Dec. 1, 1998</u>			

and, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

\\BMTPENT002\ENGLISH\JUNE\ASSIGN0407.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0936 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _	1.2-16+	_ day of
(Date of Signing)		
ASSIGNOR IC Mic-Pr	cocess, In	nc.
-40	ins	(Signed)
By:William Y	'ueh	
(Typed na	ame of above persign on behalf of	
πω.President		

I:\JUNE\ASSIGN0407.DOC

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0937